

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)...../2013
CRL.M.P.NO.4564

(From the judgement and order dated 29/03/2010 in CRL.A No.613/1989, of
The HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

SHIV KUMAR @ CHHAGAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. (NOW CHHATTISGARH) Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 13/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 14.03.2013 along with the record available with the
Supreme Court Legal Services Committee which has received the same
from the Jail Authorities.

| (Sanjay Kumar) Court Master | (Indu Satija) |
| |Court Master | |