

SEC. IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NO. 3374 OF 2013
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOs. 4564 & 8638 OF 2013
(Applications for condonation of delay in filing the Special leave Petition &
exemption from filing Official Translation)

SHIV KUMAR @ CHHAGAN ...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. (NOW CHHATTISGARH) ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8th April, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“ISSUE NOTICE ON THE APPLICATION FOR
CONDONATION OF DELAY AS WELL AS ON SLP.”**

Accordingly, notice to the sole respondent-State was issued through registered A.D. post. Mr. D. K. Sinha, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance alongwith counter affidavit on behalf of sole respondent. Counter affidavit is included in the paper books.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 23rd day of November, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-
Mr. Ravindra Bana, Advocate
Mr. D. K. Sinha, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C-2/cs