

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.15

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No. 2077/2013

SHIV KUMAR @ CHHAGAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. (NOW CHHATTISGARH)

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 8638/2013 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 13-02-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Purna Dhall, Adv.
Mr. M N Gopinadh, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Singh, Adv.
Ms. Karishma Rajput, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Ganeshia, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. The Registry is directed to supply the soft copies of the records of the Courts below to the counsel for the parties within three weeks.
2. List thereafter.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR