

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.8

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 2077/2013

SHIV KUMAR @ CHHAGAN

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. (NOW CHHATTISGARH)

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 8638/2013 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 28-08-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Purna Dhall, Adv.
Mr. Ambuj Swaroop, Adv.
Ms. Rajnandani Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Ganeshia, Adv.
Mr. Kapil Katare, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, four weeks' time is allowed to the learned counsel for the State of Chhatisgarh to file depositions of the witnesses as directed *vide* order dated 02.12.2013 along with English translation.

(Nidhi Mathur)
Court Master (NSH)

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS